
 

VICTIM SUPPORT SERVICES - Culturally Specific Programs (CSPs) 
CSP victim service provider agencies specialize in providing victim services to specific communities. They offer expertise statewide with offices 
located in specific counties. Lists below are for state legislators representing counties where CSP agency has an office.  
 

Amani Community Services; Lisa Ambrose, CEO; services to Black/African-American community, offices in BH, Linn counties 

 

**For committee assignments - click on Legislator name (not email)   
*NOTE: the legislative district may include other counties; italics=newly elected 2024 

SENATORS REPRESENTATIVES 

Blackhawk County  
Bill Dotzler (D-31); bill.dotzler@legis.iowa.gov 
David Sires (R-38); david.sires@legis.iowa.gov 
Annette Sweeney (R-27); annette.sweeney@legis.iowa.gov 
Dan Zumbach (R-34); dan.zumbach@legis.iowa.gov 

Blackhawk County 
Jerome Amos Jr. (D-62); jerome.amosjr@legis.iowa.gov 
Timi Brown-Powers (D-61); timi.brown-powers@legis.iowa.gov 
Chad Ingels (R-68); chad.ingels@legis.iowa.gov 
Bob Kressig (D-75); bob.kressig@legis.iowa.gov 
Joshua Meggers (R-54); joshua.meggers@legis.iowa.gov 
Derek Wulf (R-76); derek.wulf@legis.iowa.gov 

Linn County 
Liz Bennett (D-39);  liz.bennett@legis.iowa.gov 
Molly Donahue (D-37); molly.donahue@legis.iowa.gov 
Charlie McClintock (R-42); charlie.mcclintock@legis.iowa.gov 
Art Staed (D-40); art.staed@legis.iowa.gov 
 

Linn County 
Jeff Cooling (D-77); jeff.cooling@legis.iowa.gov 
Tracy Ehlert (D-79); tracy.ehlert@legis.iowa.gov 
Thomas Gerhold (R-84);  thomas.gerhold@legis.iowa.gov 
Eric Gjerde (D-74); eric.gjerde@legis.iowa.gov 
Cindy Golding (R-83); cindy.golding@legis.iowa.gov 
Angel Ramirez (D-78); angel.ramirez@legis.iowa.gov 
Aime Wichtendahl (D-80); aime.wichtendahl@legis.iowa.gov 
Elizabeth Wilson (D-73); elizabeth.wilson@legis.iowa.gov 

 

Embarc Abigail Sui, Director; Victim services to immigrant/refugee community, office in Blackhawk & Polk counties 
 

**For committee assignments - click on Legislator name (not email)   
*NOTE: the legislative district may include other counties; italics=newly elected 2024 

SENATORS REPRESENTATIVES 

Blackhawk County  
Bill Dotzler (D-31); bill.dotzler@legis.iowa.gov 
David Sires (R-38); david.sires@legis.iowa.gov 
Annette Sweeney (R-27); annette.sweeney@legis.iowa.gov 
Dan Zumbach (R-34); dan.zumbach@legis.iowa.gov 

Blackhawk County 
Jerome Amos Jr. (D-62); jerome.amosjr@legis.iowa.gov 
Timi Brown-Powers (D-61); timi.brown-powers@legis.iowa.gov 
Chad Ingels (R-68); chad.ingels@legis.iowa.gov 
Bob Kressig (D-75); bob.kressig@legis.iowa.gov 
Joshua Meggers (R-54); joshua.meggers@legis.iowa.gov 
Derek Wulf (R-76); derek.wulf@legis.iowa.gov 

Polk County 
Tony Bisignano (D-15); tony.bisignano@legis.iowa.gov 
Matt Blake (D-22); matt.blake@legis.iowa.gov 
Mike Bousselot (R-21); mike.bousselot@legis.iowa.gov 
Claire Celsi (D-16); claire.celsi@legis.iowa.gov 
Izaah Knox (D-17); izaah.knox@legis.iowa.gov 
Janet Petersen (D-18);  janet.petersen@legis.iowa.gov 
Mike Pike (R-20); mike.pike@legis.iowa.gov 
Jack Whitver (R-23); jack.whitver@legis.iowa.gov 
 
 

Polk County 
Eddie Andrews (R-43); eddie.andrews@legis.iowa.gov 
Austin Baeth (D-36); austin.baeth@legis.iowa.gov 
Sean Bagniewski (D-35); sean.bagniewski@legis.iowa.gov 
Ruth Ann Gaines (D-33); (Polk); ruthann.gaines@legis.iowa.gov 
Dan Gehlbach (R-46); (Polk); tiny piece; dan.gehlbach@legis.iowa.gov 
Bill Gustoff (R-40); (Polk); bill.gustoff@legis.iowa.gov 
Rob Johnson (D-34); (Polk); rob.johnson@legis.iowa.gov 
Jennifer Konfrst (D-32); (Polk); jennifer.konfrst@legis.iowa.gov 
Brian Lohse (R-45); (Polk); brian.lohse@legis.iowa.gov 
Mary Madison (D-31); (Polk); mary.madison@legis.iowa.gov 
Heather Matson (D-42); (Polk); heather.matson@legis.iowa.gov 
Larry McBurney (D-44); (Polk); larry.mcburney@legis.iowa.gov 
Brian Meyer (D-29); (Polk); brian.meyer@legis.iowa.gov 
Rick Olson (D-39); (Polk); rick.olson@legis.iowa.gov 
Megan Srinivas (D-30); (Polk); megan.srinivas@legis.iowa.gov 
Ryan Weldon (R-41); (Polk); ryan.weldon@legis.iowa.gov 
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VICTIM SUPPORT SERVICES - Culturally Specific Programs (CSPs) 
CSP victim service provider agencies specialize in providing victim services to specific communities. They offer expertise statewide with offices 
located in specific counties. Lists below are for state legislators representing counties where CSP agency has an office.  

 
L.U.N.A Melissa Cano Zelaya, Executive Director; Victim services to Latinx community, offices in Polk and Marshall counties 

 

**For committee assignments - click on Legislator name (not email)   
*NOTE: the legislative district may include other counties; italics=newly elected 2024 

Senators  Representatives  

Polk County 
Tony Bisignano (D-15); tony.bisignano@legis.iowa.gov 
Matt Blake (D-22); matt.blake@legis.iowa.gov 
Mike Bousselot (R-21); mike.bousselot@legis.iowa.gov 
Claire Celsi (D-16); claire.celsi@legis.iowa.gov 
Izaah Knox (D-17); izaah.knox@legis.iowa.gov 
Janet Petersen (D-18);  janet.petersen@legis.iowa.gov 
Mike Pike (R-20); mike.pike@legis.iowa.gov 
Jack Whitver (R-23); jack.whitver@legis.iowa.gov 
 

Polk County 
Eddie Andrews (R-43); eddie.andrews@legis.iowa.gov 
Austin Baeth (D-36); austin.baeth@legis.iowa.gov 
Sean Bagniewski (D-35); sean.bagniewski@legis.iowa.gov 
Ruth Ann Gaines (D-33); (Polk); ruthann.gaines@legis.iowa.gov 
Dan Gehlbach (R-46); (Polk); tiny piece; dan.gehlbach@legis.iowa.gov 
Bill Gustoff (R-40); (Polk); bill.gustoff@legis.iowa.gov 
Rob Johnson (D-34); (Polk); rob.johnson@legis.iowa.gov 
Jennifer Konfrst (D-32); (Polk); jennifer.konfrst@legis.iowa.gov 
Brian Lohse (R-45); (Polk); brian.lohse@legis.iowa.gov 
Mary Madison (D-31); (Polk); mary.madison@legis.iowa.gov 
Heather Matson (D-42); (Polk); heather.matson@legis.iowa.gov 
Larry McBurney (D-44); (Polk); larry.mcburney@legis.iowa.gov 
Brian Meyer (D-29); (Polk); brian.meyer@legis.iowa.gov 
Rick Olson (D-39); (Polk); rick.olson@legis.iowa.gov 
Megan Srinivas (D-30); (Polk); megan.srinivas@legis.iowa.gov 
Ryan Weldon (R-41); (Polk); ryan.weldon@legis.iowa.gov 

Marshall County 
Kara Warme (R-26) (Marshall); kara.warme@legis.iowa.gov 

Marshall County 
David Blom (R-52) (Marshall); david.blom@legis.iowa.gov 
Dave Deyoe (R-51) (Marshall); Dave.deyoe@legis.iowa.gov 
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VICTIM SUPPORT SERVICES - Culturally Specific Programs (CSPs) 
CSP victim service provider agencies specialize in providing victim services to specific communities. They offer expertise statewide with offices 
located in specific counties. Lists below are for state legislators representing counties where CSP agency has an office.  

 
Monsoon Asian & Pacific Islanders in Solidarity Mira Yusef, Executive Director 

Statewide victim services to API community, offices Dubuque, Johnson, Polk counties 
 

**For committee assignments - click on Legislator name (not email)   
*NOTE: the legislative district may include other counties; italics=newly elected 2024 

SENATORS REPRESENTATIVES 

Dubuque County 
Mike Klimesh (R-32); mike.klimesh@legis.iowa.gov 
Carrie Koelker (R-33);  carrie.koelker@legis.iowa.gov 
Thomas Townsend (D-36); Thomas.townsend@legis.iowa.gov 
Dan Zumbach (R-34);  dan.zumbach@legis.iowa.gov 

Dubuque County 
Lindsay James (D-71); lindsay.james@legis.iowa.gov 
Craig Johnson (R-67); craig.johnson@legis.iowa.gov 
Shannon Lundgren (R-65); shannon.lundgren@legis.iowa.gov 
Anne Osmundson (R-64); anne.osmundson@legis.iowa.gov 
Jennifer Smith (R-72); jennifer.smith@legis.iowa.gov 

Johnson County 
Dawn Driscoll (R-46); dawn.driscoll@legis.iowa.gov 
Zach Wahls (D-43); zach.wahls@legis.iowa.gov 
Janice Weiner (D-45); janice.weiner@legis.iowa.gov 
 

Johnson County 
Heather Hora (R-92); heather.hora@legis.iowa.gov 
Dave Jacoby (D-86); david.jacoby@legis.iowa.gov 
Elinor Levin (D-89); elinor.levin@legis.iowa.gov 
Amy Nielson (D-85); amy.nielsen@legis.iowa.gov 
Brad Sherman (R-91); brad.sherman@legis.iowa.gov 
Adam Zabner (D-90); adam.zabner@legis.iowa.gov 
 

Polk County 
Tony Bisignano (D-15); tony.bisignano@legis.iowa.gov 
Matt Blake (D-22); matt.blake@legis.iowa.gov 
Mike Bousselot (R-21); mike.bousselot@legis.iowa.gov 
Claire Celsi (D-16); claire.celsi@legis.iowa.gov 
Izaah Knox (D-17); izaah.knox@legis.iowa.gov 
Janet Petersen (D-18);  janet.petersen@legis.iowa.gov 
Mike Pike (R-20); mike.pike@legis.iowa.gov 
Jack Whitver (R-23); jack.whitver@legis.iowa.gov 

 

Polk County 
Eddie Andrews (R-43); eddie.andrews@legis.iowa.gov 
Austin Baeth (D-36); austin.baeth@legis.iowa.gov 
Sean Bagniewski (D-35); sean.bagniewski@legis.iowa.gov 
Ruth Ann Gaines (D-33); ruthann.gaines@legis.iowa.gov 
Dan Gehlbach (R-46); (Polk); tiny piece; dan.gehlbach@legis.iowa.gov 
Bill Gustoff (R-40); (Polk); bill.gustoff@legis.iowa.gov 
Rob Johnson (D-34); (Polk); rob.johnson@legis.iowa.gov 
Jennifer Konfrst (D-32); (Polk); jennifer.konfrst@legis.iowa.gov 
Brian Lohse (R-45); (Polk); brian.lohse@legis.iowa.gov 
Mary Madison (D-31); (Polk); mary.madison@legis.iowa.gov 
Heather Matson (D-42); (Polk); heather.matson@legis.iowa.gov 
Larry McBurney (D-44); (Polk); larry.mcburney@legis.iowa.gov 
Brian Meyer (D-29); (Polk); brian.meyer@legis.iowa.gov 
Rick Olson (D-39); (Polk); rick.olson@legis.iowa.gov 
Megan Srinivas (D-30); (Polk); megan.srinivas@legis.iowa.gov 
Ryan Weldon (R-41); (Polk); ryan.weldon@legis.iowa.gov 
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VICTIM SUPPORT SERVICES - Culturally Specific Programs (CSPs) 
CSP victim service provider agencies specialize in providing victim services to specific communities. They offer expertise statewide with offices located in specific 
counties. Lists below are for state legislators representing counties where CSP agency has an office.  
 

NISAA African Family Services Hibo Jama, Executive Director; Statewide services to African immigrants/refugees, offices in Polk, Johnson counties 

 

**For committee assignments - click on Legislator name (not email)   
*NOTE: the legislative district may include other counties; italics=newly elected 2024 

SENATORS REPRESENTATIVES 

Johnson County 
Dawn Driscoll (R-46); dawn.driscoll@legis.iowa.gov 
Zach Wahls (D-43); zach.wahls@legis.iowa.gov 
Janice Weiner (D-45); janice.weiner@legis.iowa.gov 
 
 

Johnson County 
Heather Hora (R-92); heather.hora@legis.iowa.gov 
Dave Jacoby (D-86); david.jacoby@legis.iowa.gov 
Elinor Levin (D-89); elinor.levin@legis.iowa.gov 
Amy Nielson (D-85); amy.nielsen@legis.iowa.gov 
Brad Sherman (R-91); brad.sherman@legis.iowa.gov 
Adam Zabner (D-90); adam.zabner@legis.iowa.gov 

Polk County 
Tony Bisignano (D-15); tony.bisignano@legis.iowa.gov 
Matt Blake (D-22); matt.blake@legis.iowa.gov 
Mike Bousselot (R-21); mike.bousselot@legis.iowa.gov 
Claire Celsi (D-16); claire.celsi@legis.iowa.gov 
Izaah Knox (D-17); izaah.knox@legis.iowa.gov 
Janet Petersen (D-18);  janet.petersen@legis.iowa.gov 
Mike Pike (R-20); mike.pike@legis.iowa.gov 
Jack Whitver (R-23); jack.whitver@legis.iowa.gov 

 
 
 

Polk County 
Eddie Andrews (R-43); eddie.andrews@legis.iowa.gov 
Austin Baeth (D-36); austin.baeth@legis.iowa.gov 
Sean Bagniewski (D-35); sean.bagniewski@legis.iowa.gov 
Ruth Ann Gaines (D-33); ruthann.gaines@legis.iowa.gov 
Dan Gehlbach (R-46); (Polk); tiny piece; dan.gehlbach@legis.iowa.gov 
Bill Gustoff (R-40); (Polk); bill.gustoff@legis.iowa.gov 
Rob Johnson (D-34); (Polk); rob.johnson@legis.iowa.gov 
Jennifer Konfrst (D-32); (Polk); jennifer.konfrst@legis.iowa.gov 
Brian Lohse (R-45); (Polk); brian.lohse@legis.iowa.gov 
Mary Madison (D-31); (Polk); mary.madison@legis.iowa.gov 
Heather Matson (D-42); (Polk); heather.matson@legis.iowa.gov 
Larry McBurney (D-44); (Polk); larry.mcburney@legis.iowa.gov 
Brian Meyer (D-29); (Polk); brian.meyer@legis.iowa.gov 
Rick Olson (D-39); (Polk); rick.olson@legis.iowa.gov 
Megan Srinivas (D-30); (Polk); megan.srinivas@legis.iowa.gov 
Ryan Weldon (R-41); (Polk); ryan.weldon@legis.iowa.gov 

R.I.S.E. Meskwaki Victim Services Victim support services to Meskwaki Nation in Tama County 

**For committee assignments - click on Legislator name (not email)   
*NOTE: the legislative district may include other counties; italics=newly elected 2024 

SENATORS – Tama County REPRESENTATIVES – Tama County 

David Sires (R-38); david.sires@legis.iowa.gov 
Annette Sweeney (R-27); annette.sweeney@legis.iowa.gov 

Dean Fisher (R-53); (Tama); dean.fisher@legis.iowa.gov 
Derek Wulf (R-76); (NE corner Tama); derek.wulf@legis.iowa.gov 

 

Thrive Together Today Jennifer Kalina Upah; Statewide victim services for deaf & hard of hearing, office Linn county 

 **For committee assignments - click on Legislator name (not email)   
*NOTE: the legislative district may include other counties; italics=newly elected 2024 

SENATORS – Linn County REPRESENTATIVES – Linn County 

Liz Bennett (D-39);  liz.bennett@legis.iowa.gov 
Molly Donahue (D-37); molly.donahue@legis.iowa.gov 
Charlie McClintock (R-42); charlie.mcclintock@legis.iowa.gov 
Art Staed (D-40); art.staed@legis.iowa.gov  

Jeff Cooling (D-77); jeff.cooling@legis.iowa.gov 
Tracy Ehlert (D-79); tracy.ehlert@legis.iowa.gov 
Thomas Gerhold (R-84);  thomas.gerhold@legis.iowa.gov 
Eric Gjerde (D-74); eric.gjerde@legis.iowa.gov 
Cindy Golding (R-83); cindy.golding@legis.iowa.gov 
Angel Ramirez (D-78); (Linn); angel.ramirez@legis.iowa.gov 
Aime Wichtendahl (D-80); aime.wichtendahl@legis.iowa.gov 
Elizabeth Wilson (D-73); elizabeth.wilson@legis.iowa.gov 
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